Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald Smith	Name: AT&T Intellectual, Property I, L.P.
Kuo-Hul Llu	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane
Execution Date(s)3/16/2010 & 3/17/2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Us</u> Zip; 89502
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/724,199  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: G. Michael Roebuck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6750 West Loop South	
<u>Suite</u> 920	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellaire	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u>	
Phone Number: <u>713-400-1100</u>	Ph 11 A 1
Fax Number: 713-400-1106	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mroebuck@roebuckiplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mullack Koebuck Signature	april 13 2 ao
G. Michael Reobuck Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 03/07

NO. 563 P. 2/6

Attorney Docket No. 2009-0334 (ATT 2074)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald Smith, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 86 Tumbleweed Court, San Ramon, CA 94583 and Kuo-Hui Liu, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 212 Alderwood Lane, San Ramon, CA 94583; and hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "IN-BAND DELIVERY OF PER-VHO AD DECISION DATE IN MICROSOFT MEDIAROOM ADVERTISING PLATFOM" Docket No. 2009-0334 (ATT 2074), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on Morch 15, 2010; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may

MAR. 18. 2010 4:07PM

NO. 563 P. 5/6

Attorney Docket No. 2009-0334 (ATT 2074)

arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. and filing date above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Donald Smith

Signature of Inventor:

Donald - Duita

Date:

Notary Scal

P. 6/6 NO. 563

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California rett-utanpudie personally appeared Namo(c) or Elgner(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JACQUELINE R. GARRETI Commission # 1847381 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Confra Costa Caunty Comm. Expline May-2, 2013 true and correct. WITNE\$S my hand,an<u>d</u> official \$ea Place Notary Seel Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable-to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulant removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: .... Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_\_\_ ☐ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER □ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb hate ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator. ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: \_ Other: \_\_\_\_ Signer is Representing:\_ Signer is Representing: \_\_\_ 

Q2007 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ava. P.O. Box 2402 - Charteventh, CA 91313-2402 - www.NationalNotary.org | Illinn #5907 | Reorden Call Tail-Front 1-900-876-6827

04/12/2010 05:39

-- MAR. 18. 2010

7134001106

GILBRETH ROEBUCK

PAGE 06/07

NO. 563 P. 3/6

Attorney Docket No. 2009-0334 (ATT 2074)

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Kuo-Hui Liu

3/17/10

Notary Scal

**RECORDED: 04/14/2010** 

NO, 563 P. 4/6

State of California  County of <u>Until (08+4</u> On <u>March 17,200</u> before me,	A Same Company and The of the Officer
personally appeared Kuo-Ho;	Civ.
perioditary appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
A. SEAR CUNNINGHAM Commission # 1807249 Notary Public - California Contra Costa Gounty My Comm. Explices Jul 24, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s)-is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Oleva Nation (Cont. About	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Plan Notary Scal Abovo	TIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law,	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individuel Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Pertner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney In Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ General ☐ CENTER ☐ CENTER
Signer Is Representing:	Signer la Representing:
\	